

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87030251c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87030251
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocke Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3-5 PE G schwarz 7 mm 3PI
Packaging internal code	87030251
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries – wherever maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to the smooth surfaces, this hygiene pallet features excellent cleaning properties, and its hollow-free construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	22.28	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch schwarz	0.23	00381045	Plastic / HDPE
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	3.00	88951415	Metal / Steel

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Other	EN 13427:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87035241c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87035241
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Manufacturer and Producer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3 PE G schwarz 7 mm
Packaging internal code	87035241
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries—anywhere maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to the smooth surfaces, this hygiene pallet features excellent cleaning properties, and the seamless construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip top deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	21.30	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch schwarz	0.22	00381045	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87035251c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87035251
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocke Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Manufacturer and Producer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3 PE G sw 7 mm 3PI
Packaging internal code	87035251
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries—anywhere maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to the smooth surfaces, this hygienic pallet features excellent cleaning properties, and the hollow-free construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	21.29	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch schwarz	0.81	00381045	Plastic / HDPE
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	3.00	88951415	Metal / Steel

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Other	EN 13427:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87035351c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87035351
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3 PE hellblau 7 mm 3PI
Packaging internal code	87035351
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The completely enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries – wherever maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to its smooth surfaces, this hygienic pallet offers excellent cleaning properties, and its cavity-free construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moist conditions and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	21.30	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
MB Hellblau	0.22	00381731	Plastic / HDPE
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	3.00	88951415	Metal / Steel

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
MB Hellblau	Other	EN 13427:2004
MB Hellblau	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
MB Hellblau	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
MB Hellblau	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Other	EN 13427:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87035341c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	07/31/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87035341
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Manufacturer and Producer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3 PE hellblau 7 mm
Packaging internal code	87035341
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. This plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries—anywhere maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to its smooth surfaces, this hygiene pallet offers excellent cleaning properties, and the cavity-free construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing, even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® non-slip top deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	21.30	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
MB Hellblau	0.22	00381731	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
MB Hellblau	Other	EN 13427:2004
MB Hellblau	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
MB Hellblau	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
MB Hellblau	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 07/31/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87035843c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87035843
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3 PE hellgrau 7 mm 3PI
Packaging internal code	87035843
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries – wherever maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to the smooth surfaces, this hygiene pallet is characterized by excellent cleaning properties, and the cavity-free construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	21.37	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	0.13	00381452	Plastic / HDPE
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	3.00	88951415	Metal / Steel

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Other	EN 13427:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87035841c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87035841
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocke Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Manufacturer and Producer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3 PE hellgrau 7 mm
Packaging internal code	87035841
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries – wherever maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to the smooth surfaces, this hygiene pallet features excellent cleaning properties, and the hollow-free construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	21.37	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	0.13	00381452	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87030204c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87030204
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3-5 PE G schwarz 7 mm
Packaging internal code	87030204
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries—anywhere maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to its smooth surfaces, this hygiene pallet is characterized by excellent cleaning properties, and the cavity-free construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	22.28	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch schwarz	0.23	00381045	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch schwarz	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87030831c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87030831
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Producer and Manufacturer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3-5 PE hellgrau 7 mm 3PI
Packaging internal code	87030831
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries – wherever maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to its smooth surfaces, this hygiene pallet offers excellent cleaning properties, and its hollow-free construction also provides reliable protection against contamination or water intrusion. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	22.37	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	0.14	00381452	Plastic / HDPE
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	3.00	88951415	Metal / Steel

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Other	EN 13427:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Versteifungsprofil 2x20x1060mm	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)

PPWR · Declaration of conformity



Craemer

EU Declaration of Conformity — Regulation (EU) 2025/40, Annex VIII

Declaration no.	87030840c0ecd83c-60a9-4ba6-af84-d205fc06bdba-1
Issue date	08/03/2026

01 Unique identification of the packaging

Internal code	87030840
---------------	----------

02 Manufacturer Information

Full company name	Craemer Holding GmbH
Registered address	Brocken Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland
Contact — email	guido.behrens@craemer.com
Roles	Manufacturer and Producer
Business units	Craemer GmbH

03 Declaration of sole responsibility

Craemer Holding GmbH declares on its sole responsibility that the packaging described in this declaration meets the applicable requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

04 Object of the declaration

Packaging name	Palette TC3-5 PE hellgrau 7 mm
Packaging internal code	87030840
Packaging level	Primary
Article reference	Not set
Packaging Description	The fully enclosed TC3 / TC3-5 industrial pallet is available with 3 or 5 runners. The plastic pallet is the ideal solution for applications in the food, pharmaceutical, and chemical industries – wherever maximum hygiene is required. Thanks to its smooth surfaces, this hygienic pallet features excellent cleaning properties, and the cavity-free design also provides reliable protection against contamination or water ingress. For absolutely reliable load securing even in moisture and on inclines, the TC3 / TC3-5 heavy-duty pallet is available with a full-surface Palgrip® anti-slip deck.

04.1 Packaging Components

Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole. Components are listed for identification and traceability only; their individual assessment is recorded in the technical documentation.

Name	#	Internal code	Material
HDPE Grundmaterial	22.37	00330900	Plastic / HDPE
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	0.14	00381452	Plastic / HDPE

05 Statement of conformity

The object of this declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (OJ L, 2025/40, 22.1.2025), in respect of the applicable requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as identified in section 05.1. No other Union acts are covered by this declaration.

05.1 Requirements applicability and conformity (Art. 5–12)

Conformity as at 12 August 2026. Conformity is declared for the packaging as a whole; the components are listed under point 4.1 for traceability.

Requirement	Status
Art. 5 — Substance restrictions (heavy metals & PFAS)	Conform
Art. 6 — Recyclability	Conform
Art. 7 — Recycled content in plastic packaging	Conform
Art. 8 — Bio-based feedstock in plastic packaging	Not yet applicable
Art. 9 — Compostable packaging	Not applicable
Art. 10 — Packaging minimisation	Conform
Art. 11 — Reusable packaging	Conform
Art. 12 — Labelling of packaging	Conform

06 References to standards and technical specifications

Packaging component	Category	Applied standards and technical specifications
HDPE Grundmaterial	Other	EN 13427:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
HDPE Grundmaterial	Substances	EN 13430:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Other	EN 13427:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Packaging minimisation	EN 13428:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Reusability	EN 13429:2004
Masterbatch hellgrau 15-193355	Recyclability	EN 13430:2004

07 Notified body

Not applicable. The conformity assessment was carried out under Module A (internal production control) in accordance with Article 38 and Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. No notified body was involved.

08 Additional information

Regulatory statement

This document is a declaration of conformity prepared in the context of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR). The undertaking issuing this declaration states that the packaging and the packaging components described herein are placed on the market in accordance with the applicable obligations, to the extent reflected in the technical documentation and records maintained under the PPWR.

Signature

Place of issue Brocker Straße 1, 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz, Deutschland	Date 08/03/2026
Name for and on behalf of i. A. Guido Behrens	Role Qualitätswesen - Nachhaltigkeitsmanager

Signature

i. A. Guido Behrens

Company stamp (optional)
